Be.Bendigo www.bebendigo.com.au

Phone - (03) 5442 7816

Email - admin@bebendigo.com.au

276 Hargreaves Mall, Bendigo

PO Box 113

Bendigo Central, Victoria 3552



MEDIA RELEASE

26 March 2024

Bendigo Business Excellence Awards Official 2024 Program Launch

The Bendigo Bank and Be.Bendigo Business Excellence Awards 2024 Awards Program have been officially launched by Be.Bendigo Awards Committee Chair Hayley Tibbett and CEO Rob Herbert.

This year's program is the 29th Presentation of the Bendigo Business Excellence Awards, Bendigo's largest and most prestigious business awards, recognising amazing local businesses, and the entrepreneurs and staff who created them and strive every day to make them successful.

After significant growth and revamping of the program last year, this year the program has added an additional award category, Climate Leader, and Greater Bendigo Climate Collaboration as the category sponsor. Now totalling 20 separate Categories including the 2024 Business of the Year, the Awards presentations will take place at the Gala Dinner to be held at Red Energy Arena on Thursday 15 August.

Attributable Quotes:

Hayley Tibbett

"After a hugely successful 2023 Awards program, we are thrilled to be back at Red Energy Arena for 2024."

"The Business Excellence Awards provides a great opportunity to showcase the amazing businesses we have in our region. Now is your chance to show a local business how much you value them. If you are a customer, employee or just know a great business, take a moment to nominate them – it's free, quick and easy."



Be.Bendigo www.bebendigo.com.au

Phone - (03) 5442 7816

Email - admin@bebendigo.com.au

276 Hargreaves Mall, Bendigo

PO Box 113 Bendigo Central, Victoria 3552

BENDIGO

Rob Herbert

"After the success of receiving record nomination numbers last year, we look forward to another fantastic response from the Greater Bendigo business community."

"We are again grateful to have the wonderful support from our Gala Event and Category Sponsors, and encourage you to keep an eye out for the milestone celebrations throughout the Awards Program to stay connected."

Any business located within the Greater Bendigo local government area can enter the Awards, subject to the terms and conditions of the category chosen.

Nominations open at Noon on Tuesday 2 April.

An Official Nominee Celebration Event will be held on Thursday 2 May (Details TBA)

More information can be found at www.bbea.com.au

Media Contact: Rob Herbert, CEO, Be.Bendigo Mobile: 0427 562 031

